



## Freedom of Information Request FOI 18 29

### Firefighters assaults

#### Query:

How many firefighters were attacked between 2014-2018?

For each of these incidents from 2014-2018, please could you help be identify

- The type of assault - verbal/ physical/ written/ other - if other please state what
- The location, date and time of the assault
- A description of the job the firefighter was doing at the time
- Any injuries obtained by the assault and how they were inflicted
- The number of days the victim took off work following the attack
- Was the offender handed any punishment following the assault? i.e. charges/ court orders
- Is there any footage of any of the assaults that can be released - from body cam, CCTV or any other form of stills or video?

#### Response:

How many firefighters were attacked between 2014-2018?

**51**

For each of these incidents from 2014-2018, please could you help be identify

- The type of assault - verbal/ physical/ written/ other - if other please state what

**Please see the document 'FOI 18 29 Attacks on firefighters'.**

- The location, date and time of the assault

**Please see attachment 'FOI 18 29 Attacks on firefighters'.**

- A description of the job the firefighter was doing at the time

**There are no specific details, outside of usual working, that are noted.**

- Any injuries obtained by the assault and how they were inflicted

**Please see attachment Attacksonfirefighters for details of if the assault was classed as 'slight' or 'serious'**

- The number of days the victim took off work following the attack

**Zero**

- Was the offender handed any punishment following the assault? i.e. charges/ court orders

**This information is not held**



- Is there any footage of any of the assaults that can be released - from body cam, CCTV or any other form of stills or video?

**This information is not held**